

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.No.3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8074 OF 2009
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SANGRAM KESHARI PATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIRATUNGA S.C.S.LTD(MINI BANK) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay and office report))

Date: 19/04/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Reshma Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was permitted to serve copy of the pleadings subject to payment of cost has complied with both the conditions. However, there is a delay of 95 days in filing the cost. Delay explained. Heard. Allowed. Respondent No. 1 and 3 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. List the matter on 10.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar