

ITEM NO.104 Court 12 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8074/2009

SANGRAM KESHARI PATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIRATUNGA S.C.S. LTD. (MINI BANK)
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears even on the second call.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8074 OF 2009

SANGRAM KESHARI PATI

.....APPELLANT(S)

Vs.

BIRATUNGA S.C.S. LTD. (MINI BANK)
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

No one appears even on the second call.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

.....J.
(KRISHNA MURARI)

New Delhi;
18 February, 2021.