

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8074/2009

SANGRAM KESHARI PATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIRATUNGA S.C.S. LTD. (MINI BANK)
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we are of the opinion that the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission has not committed any error in allowing the appeal filed by the respondent.
2. The Civil Appeal is dismissed.
3. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

New Delhi
April 4, 2024.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8074/2009

SANGRAM KESHARI PATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIRATUNGA S.C.S. LTD. (MINI BANK) REPRESENTED
BY SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)